Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30 10/26/2017

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office



103677974

EET Y

To the Director of the U.S. Patent a.

ed documents or the new address(es) below.

	To the Director of the O. S. Falent a.	ied documents ortine new address(es) below:	
B	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
6.	Voundload TimpiEces, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	, ,	Name: YB Limited	
210367179 7-13-11	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4200 Pank Blod #224	
34	Partnership	City: OAKland	
	Corporation- State: Carronna	State: CA	
The state of the s	Other	Country: zip: 94602	
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
	Execution Date(s) 7/1/17	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
		Corporation Citizenship California	
	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Would Mark Youngblood	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4356447 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ACC MOMFIN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ /25	
	Street Address: 4200 PAUL Blue #224	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Previously Sout)	
	city: UAKIWA	8. Payment Information:	
·	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94602</u>		
	Phone Number: 5/0 7/0 -6838		
	Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	7/1/17	
	V 1. 5/ // Signature	Date	
	10muck Marth	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 006174 FRAME: 0402

_	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)	/14/2017 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	(exp. 04/30/2018)	States Patent and Trademark Office
/	1 2017 MPN 7-13-17TR	LO (((1 5))) (1 6) ((1 5)) (1 6) ((1 5)) ((1
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradem	03677796 is or the new address(es) below.
SATENT A	Marie of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
$^{\prime}$ \mathscr{L}	Youngblood Timpieces, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached Yes
hz,	position that the	Name: YB Lawfred
X.		
	Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4200 Park Blod. #224
&	Partnership Limited Partnership	city: Oakland
ρ	Corporation-State: California	State: CA
7	Other	Country: Zip: 94602
3	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
\Rightarrow	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo	Association Citizenship
i)	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
K	Execution Date(s) 7/1/17	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	United States, a domestic Citizenship
•.*	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	4. Application:number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Agram	4356447
•		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	Word Mark Youngblood	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Why I Wat M	registrations involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ /25.
	Internal Address:	7. Total 100 (07 01 11 2.0(0)(0) 0 0.11)
	Street Address: 4200 Pack Blud. #734	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Sileet Address.	Enclosed
	city: Daklad	8. Payment Information:
	State: 2 Zip: 494602	97/18/2017 KNGUYEN1 00000005 4356447
	Phone Number: 510 710 - 6838	91 FC:8521 40.89 0P
٠.	Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
	Email Address:	Authorize Effete Basine KNBUYENI / 8888189268
	9. Signature:	CUTCH 07/1/17
	D. Ligh Mand Signature	/ / Date
,	Name of Parent Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006174 FRAME: 0403

Corporate Resolution of:

Youngblood Timepieces,	Inc.

We, the undersign	ed, being all the dire	ectors of this c	orporation cons	ent and agree th	at the following
corporate resolution	4				
on 7/1/2017	_ date				•
at	time				,
at Oakland, CA			_ location		
of the board of dir	sent to the adoption ectors of this corpor animous consent, th	ation. In acco e board of dir	rdance with Stat ectors decided t	te law and the by hat:	laws of this
	ces, Inc. will transfer the California Corporation		ord Mark name " Y	oungblood" serial	: 85599834
		·		7	
	olved, that the corpo				
Transfer the Youngb	lood trademark to YB L	imited Inc.			
4	***************************************				
				,	
		***************************************	·····		
				<u>-</u> -	
		· . · ·			
The officers of this	corporation are auth				rporate resolution.
		Total	K Mont		7/1/17
Director signature		Printed name	2		Date
Director signature		Printed name	2		Date
Director signature		Printed name	?	mintenangkanna.	Date
Director signature	ACCOMPANIAL 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Printed name			 Date

Director signature	Printed name	Date
Director signature	Printed name	

The Secretary of the Corporation, certifies that the above is a true and correct copy of the resolution that was duly adopted at a meeting of the dated meeting of the board of directors.

Signature of Secretary

Printed name of Secretary

Corporate Resolution - 2

RECORDED: 07/13/2017

www.northwestregisteredagent.com